e

B RIDGEDALE  AVENUE
CEDAR KHOLLS. NJ 07927
T e BN BIASSOCIATES com

ARCHITECTURE Eie Rt
ENGINEERING TELEPHONE (978) 775-7777

G v : FACSIMILE (972) 7757770
CONSTRUCTION . ’ E-MAIL: into@eassoniales com

29 November 2017
ES8105.01

Yia Email sbrennan@twpunionschools.com and US Mail

-Gregory E. Brennan

School Business Administrator/Board Secretary
Township of Union Board of Education

2369 Morris Avenue

Union, NI 07083

Subject: Ceiling, Lighting and Fire Alarm Replacement at Union High School
Change Order #011

Dear Mr. Brennan,

Enclosed are three- (3) copies of Change Order # 011 in the amount of $37,339.54 as per the
District request to furnish and install low voltage Dimming System for the Auditorium, as per
GPC Inc. Proposed Change Order #13 dated 14 November 201 7(copy attached)

They have been signed by the contractor and me. When approved, please distribute accordingly.

I you have any questions, please feel-free to contact me,

Very truly yours,

EFASSOCIATES
Architects &
Engineers, PA

Ralph Nashed,
Sr. Project Manager

Enclosures: 3 Copies Change Order #011
CC: Barry Loessel, Directors of Building and Grounds

GPC Inc.
EIA Distribution

CEDAR KNOLLS, NJ - HARRISBURG, PA



b
i

MAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 OWNER:
Union Public Schools DATE: November 28, 2017 -
Union High School Ceiling, ARCHITECT.
Lighting & Fire Alarm CONTRACTOR:
Replacement .
2350 N 3rd Street FIELD: L]
Union, NJ 07083 OTHER: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES8105.01

GPC, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 15June 2017

20 E Wllow Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Millburn, NJ 07041

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiribitable to Previously evecuted Constriction Change Directives)

As per the Distriet's request to furnish and install low voltage dimming system for the auditrojum utilizing the specific Type "J«
Fixtures in accordance with the proposals from P}, Smith and PRG Scenic Tecimologies attached. See attached GPC Inc,
Proposed Change Order COR #13 in the amount of $37,339.54, dased November 14, 2017.

The original Contract Sum was $ 3.617,500.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 266,479.60

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3.883,979.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 37,339.54
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 3.921,318.54

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero {0) days,
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 30 August 2017

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction
Change BireetiveDirective.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

EI Associates GPC, Inc. Township of Union Public Schools
-ARCHITECT ¢Firm nane) CONTRACTQR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
8 Rdigedale Avenue 20 E Willow Street 2369 Moryis Ave je
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 Millbyer, N} 07041/'7 i Union, N?O?(} /
= P ) e —
s /i e f
BY (Sigrature; Sighidride | |25 BY (Signature)
Ralph Nashed Michael Glander Gregory Brennan
(Typed name) {Typed ngme) {Typed name) / o

[ 29 041 R Jr1//8
DATE DATE BATE 7 .

AIA Document G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: Tris AIpE
Braciment is protected By L8 Gopyright Law and nternational Treatios, Unauthorizad feproduction or distribution of thiz AiAs oeurment, or any
portion of &, may resull in severs civil and crirming penaiiies, and will be prosecuted to the maximun exlent possible under the [aw. This document
was praduced by AIA software at 14:02.53 on 11/28/2017 under Order No. 9451540302 which expires on 11/14/2018, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (3BSADA1T)



GPC, Inc.

20 East Willow Street ~ Millburn, NJ 07041
Phone: $73-376-6116 ~ Fax: 973-374-0599
Email: info@grcfos.qef

November 14, 2017

El Associates Architecture
8 Ridgedale Avenue
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927

Attention:  Raiph Nashed
Re: COR#13- Celling, Lighting, Fire Alarm
Repiacement at Union HS
Proj No. 2350

North Third Strest, Union, NJ 07083
Gentlemen:

Furnish and install low voltage dimming system for the auditorium utilizing the specified T ype

"J" Fixtures in accordance with the proposals from P.J. Smith and PRG Scenic Technologies,
attached.

Acceptance of this proposéi constitutes acceptance of the system outlined by PRG who
designed and installed the original auditorium system. This proposal is not lump sum all inclusive and
any variation in scope as a result of unanticipated circumstances will be submitted accordingly.

P.J. Smith (attached): $ 34,957.00
GPC (OH&P. @ 5%): $ 174785
SUB-TOTAL: $ 36,704.85
NCTE: Bond Premié:m 2% for all work above the remaining allowance baiances.
ADD: S 63469
TOTAL: $37,339.54
EXCLUSIONS:

e Additional permit fees and cost for application.
o Overtime & premium time, _
¢ Cuiting & patching as & result of this work, if required.

Very truly yours,

GPC, Inc,

RMG/ah
-Enclosures
Emall:  Ralph_Nashed@eiassociates.com

ce: Greg Brannan )
Emall: Gbnnnan@twpuninnachoo!a.nrg




P. Jd. Smith Electrica Contractors, Inc.
3651 Sfate Rowta 23

Hambtiry NJ 07419
873-827-7347
Attention:
To: GPC, Inc.

20 East Willow Street
Millburn, NJ 07041

Description of Work; Low Vollage Dimmer Wiring

Change Order Request

Order#3
Order Date: 11/13/2017

Project: 397
Union High School
2350 North 3rd Street
Union NJ 07083

inlsrnal ¥ 1960

The contraclor agrées to perform and the ownar agrees to
pay for the following changes o this contract,

Plans Attached | |

Orderad By: Customer Ordor: Specifications Atlached ||
Deacription of Work Amount
Malerial 9,566.00
Labor 19,772.00
Equipment 836.00
OH&P A4,683.00
Notos

PER ATTACHED NARRATIVE
Nagalive changas will lower the averall contract
price mquirh;qrm additional payment by owner, Raquosted Amount of Change 34,957.00

Owner: Date;

Date:

éontrac!or:




UNION HIGH SCHOOL
ETC DIMMING & CONTROL SYSTEM

Drawings 5-20.8 & E-21.8

1. Survey Existing System.

2. Reconfigure Circuits at Dimming Rack.

3 Replace Relay Module at Dimming Rack.

4 Furnish and Install Gateway/Power Supply Enclosure.
5 Furnish and Install 120V Circuit to Enclosure.

6. 120V Termination at Power Panel.

7 Ethernet Connection between Rack and Gateway.
8. Low Voltage wiring To Downlipht Fixtures,

9 Low Voltage wiring terminations at Fixtures,
10.Test and Check Oat,




Bld Summary Report
UNION HS LIGHTING & FIRE ALARM Estimator: ME1
Job Name: UNION HS LIGHTING & FIRE ALARM
Confractor: PJ SMITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
Estimatoy:
Notes:
Bid Date: 5/617

ME1

) . Material I
Summary Description l Extondedl' %I Adjusted

!

) Extoiudéd"l" " &,

Job #266

tabor :
Adjusted:

wommiNg | seraer 100.00%]  $874.67] 192.38] 100.00% 102.38,
Top Shest e et e e
‘Raw Coat $30,213.09 Sales per Month $0.00°
Tax $61.26  Return per Month $0.00:
iRaw Cost with Tax $30,274.34  Price per Squara Foot $0.00:
{Overhead $3,021.31  Hours per Square Foot 0.00;
iProfil $1,861.72 Square Feet 0.00,
“Total Return Amount $4,663.03 Job Months 0.00;
"Total Return % 13.40%  Hours per Wesk 40.00-
Price $34,857.35 Workers per Day 0.00:
_’Bond $0.00 Tolal Hows 192.38:
.Sell Price $34,957.38 Mark Up Sales Tax No
‘Adjusted Sell () $0.00 Use Bond Table No
.Adjusted Sal] Return 000% _ .§0.00 e o
Labor '
: Parcent Hours Hourly Burden !
Class Deseription of Total Distributed Rate Rafe Percent Lahor Cost :
Foreman 50.00% 96.19 $108.59 $0.00 0.00% $10,445.46:
MO Wir - 000% - 96815 $9888 5000  000% $9,32675
Totals 100.00% 192,38 $102.78 $0.00 0.00% $19,772.21;
Mark Ups 'OVERHEAD PROFIT
‘ _ Total % Amount % Amount:
‘Materials $874.87 + 10.00% $962.36 + 5.00% $1,010.48.
Labor $19.77221 + 10.00% $21,74044 + 500% $22,0836.91:
Supplier Gluotes $8,801.00 + 10.00% $9,580.10 + £.00% $10,038.11.
SubContractors $0.00 + 10.00% $0.00 + 500% $0.00.
‘Direct Jcb Expense $0.00 + 10.00% 3000 + 5.00% $0.00

1111042017 7:25:08 AM McCormick Syetemns, Inc. Page 1 of 2




Bid Summary Report

UNION M8 LIGHTING & FIRE ALARM Estimator: ME1 Job #266
Eqmpment Renta! ... 3687500 + 1000% _ 396250 +  500% . .$1,01063,
: To!als 330 213.4 09 '!0 00% $33 234, 39 8.00% $34 806, 11;
iTax Report Taxed Amount Tax Rate % Tax Amount
Materials $674.87 0.00% $0.00;
‘Labor $19,772.21 0.00% $0.00;
iSupplier Quotes $8,691.00 0.00% $0.00!
‘SubContractors $0.00 0.00% $0.00,
‘Direct Job Expense $0.00 0.00% $0.00,
‘Equipment Rental $875.00 7.00% $61.26:
: Totul Tax: $61.26:
‘Suppha_r-dﬁat& o )
Name Suppller Tax (0.0 %) Unit Cost Multiplier Amount.
DIMMING EQUIPMENT ~ PRG No $0691.00 100 $8,601.00
Total: $8, 691 00‘.
ééqﬁipment Rental - -
Name Supplier Tax (7.0 %) Unit Cost Multiplier Amount.
:SCAFFOLD P4 SMITH Yes $675.00 100 $875.00;
; Total: 3875 00

11/10/2017 7:26:08 AM McCormick Systems, Inc. Page2 of 2




Job Name: UNION HS LIGHTING & FIRE ALARM

Job Number: 266 Materiai Filter: <None>
Extension Name: LV DIMMING {Items and ByProducts] Report Baok Price, Vendor Price & Bid Labar
! ; - . , T T SR EI o
" ltem # _ " Ttem Name | Quantity * BookPrice ; U @.Emoomvasm Graybar ! U Biclbr | U j Bid Lor Ext Extended Price
Label Set: Cambined, Combined, CHANGE ORDER, LV DIMMING., FIXTURE CONTROLS ~ §305.02 19228 smag
37 12 THHN CU SOUD 120.00 $8042 M $985 066  s1w001
1006 3/4 EMT 30.00 $35.00 C $1050 1 s
1008  1EMT 8000~ "s736 ¢ $61.01 520 $6L01
1037 3/4 EMT CONN 5/5 200 $2632 ¢ 5053 020 " s
1098  1EMTCONN S/ 400  §sisac $212 0dg $212
1169 3/4 EMT COUP §/S 300 §zeEcC $0.81 ee " sl
1170 1EMTCOUPS/S . 800  $aabc $338 120 53
2820 3/4 BUSH PLASTIC 260 $10.00 ¢ $026 006 $0.99
2821 1BUSH PLASTIC 560 §106.0 C $5.97 000 T sser
3,325 1/4-20 X 3/8 RH MACH SCREW 1375 $484 ¢ $067 000 . %077
4586 1/4-20 APP BEAM CLAMP 1375 $218.43 C $2893 413 7 5686
4,611 3/4 STL COMD HGR W/BOLT 375 $83.10 ¢ $302 " L1 R . Sa95
4612 1IN COND HGR W/BOLT 000~ $s730cC $672 20 8972
15,630 4/S BOX 2-1/8" DEEP 510 $31400 C $1600 204 osa3s
15,646 4/5 BLANK COVER 5.10 $110.00 C $561 L 0]
100,084 20A 1P CB TERMINATION 100 'S000E $0.00 040 3040
100,325 CAT-SE PATCH CORD 255T 100 $829E $6.29 ez0 3628
100460 ETHERNET CONNECTION @ CONTROL R 100 000X $0.00 050 ‘ $0.00
100,461 GATEWAY/PS PANEL W00 s0ohQ $0.00 w0 T s000
100,462 RECONFIGURE CIRCUITS @ DIMMER RAC 100 5000 % $0.00 860 7 000
100,463 TESTING 100 $000% $0.00 800 3000
100,464 LV CONNECTION @ FIXTURE 4900  s0dox $0.00 @70 "7 so00
100,465 SITE SURVEY 106 $008x $0.00 800 s000
100,816 CABLE SUPPORY 500000 300 C $150.00 000 ' s15000
100,826 18/2 PLENUM RATED CABLE 500000 $11808 M $590.45 : 12500 7 439048

Courtesy of McCormick Systerns Ing, Page 2 11/720/2017 728 AM



PRG PRODUCTION RESOURGE GROU
6050 S. VALLEY VIEW BLVD
SOENIC LAS VEGAS, NV 89118

( TECHNOLOGIES

PHONE: 702-342-36(i6
FAK: 702:942-4863

PRICE QUOTATION
[ NAME: Wike Giander : — QUOTATION#: JH20171103B.6.0
COMPANY: GPC, g, DATE UF QUOTATICN: November 03, 2017

 ADDBESS: 28 East Wilow Straet QUOTED BY: Jim Holiacay
CITyaTATE Y MG, Mew Jorgey 07041 PHONE: 702-342-4808

PHONE: {973) 378-8116 MOBILE: 862-201-1988

GELL: {973) 270-/262 EMAIL! inoliaday®prg.com
EMAIL: mjﬁ&%ﬁﬁﬁ net GUOTE VALID UNTIL; For 30 Bays
¥ ENSURE AGC WItH YOUR ORGER, PLEASE ATTACH A COPY OF 1HGS GUOTE TO YOUR PURGHASE HEGUEDT
[*PUNCHASING DEPARTMENT; PLEASE DIRECY YOUR PURCHASE ORDERTO THE ATTENTION OF *** dim Holladey
'ﬁeﬁmm JFO# LATERGEED
oy PN . BEGCAPTIGN PECE 1 AMOUNT

Addtional Control Equipment

1 A267A1002 _[Responss 0-10V Galoway
1 PS435 24V Power Modute
1 7183A1013  1Din Fall enclosire 14%d 4"

| Disimur Moduls Replacemant

9 705041085  [Dunl 20A Relay Module (2 20A Glredls per Moduis)

(Wil requira swapping 2 cireufte Inside dimmer ravk) _

EQUIPMENT TOTALY $ 4.208.00
1 Day Paradigm Gonfi Wiiting
1 Day Oeawteg f CAD Oparaiot
1 On:-Siie Fiekd Smvice Technlclan for Progranming and Teslig
Freighi snd dandling: 21300 |
UBTOTAL: 151100
2 {7. 0% 316,77
Labor; 418000
TOTAL: |8  49.006.77
NOTES: LESSTAY (36,
1 Thls quotation s valid for thiy (30 days. &,
2 Alf other squipmant and services ot specifically listed within this Big of Materials 1t not Inckudad I the quolation,
3 Price incudes sstimaled gales, uze orsimilar tax Impaged on the matertal or labor required to perform the work covered by this bld.

Gugtomer wil pay or Teimburge PRG for o sush taxes,

Ploage nota that PRG specifizally oxoludes pravaliing wage seporting. Such maporting Is the rasponsiviity of v contaciar, not PRG,
Piease niote that quals does not ncluds participation n workers’ compsnsstion nsurance which shalt be provided by oftars.

This quotation oxchides afl Instalied cabling, intarcénnecing cablas, and back boxss unlesa gpacifically fsted.

Doiivery load Uriea will be advised at dsta of arder.

P, vigrging, noulti-conduelor cable sref a8 other distribulion sccessnries not spedifieably listed hereln am to ba provided by thers,
Benufaciurer's Bervices:

Four {4} sete of B st7e drawings for approval aubmitiad within §-8 woeks of recelpt of order.

Two (2} yoar fimited wamanty op patts and wodunenship, _

The servicos of (1) day of a Iactory engineer i starfup system and Ingingpt ueer persoryial. Such servites to be suppliod on 21 daynotica,
Procuction requlres -6 waeks for delivery of equipmant atter recelpt af written approval and refaass.

B mva

oo

Uniot High School 0-10Y 20171103 Page 1 of 1

77)
o0




ETC® Response™ 0-10V Gateway
@. @ C€ Response Series

GENERAL INFORMATION ORDERING INFORMATION
The Response 0-H0V Gatewsy accepts streaming ACN (SACN) or £-10V Gateway
DMX control input to pravide 24 oatputs of 9-10V contrel, It is ideal
for both retrofit and new powercontrol system instaltations that MODEL DESCRIFTION
require four-wire LED drivers and fitorescent ballasis. The Gateway RSN-tV flespunse 0-10V Gateway
alsa accepts a contactinpist to set each channels cutpi to a - N
programed levet for use in UL924 emergency lighting spplications. 0-10V Gateway Accessorles
_ MODEL DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS . PS-DIN24 24V, DIN-Rall Gateway Power Supply
+ Houses of worship
* Hotels
* Convention centers Related Products
* Meeting rooms MODEL | DESCRIPTION
* Hause lighting - et
* Museusms N31G-DIN | One-Port DMX/RDM Gateway - DiN-all Mount
» Thetried environments N34G-DIN _§ Four-Port DMMARDM Gateway - DIN-rall Mount
FEATURES N31G-F | One-Part DMXVRDM Output Gateway
* 24 ndependent 0-10V control outputs :
* DMX or SACN control input N31GM One-Port DMX/ADM Input Gatewsy
* Configurable d@mmlng clirve per oufput . N32G-2F | TwoPort EMX/RDM Output Gateway
* Configurable high-end trim N32G-2M | Two-Fort DMX/RDM Input Gateway

» Contact input for emergeney lighting

* Onboard configuration using fourbutton interface.
& Opboard display for status and cenfiguration

* Pawer znd network status indicators

* 18-24uDC power input

» {924 LISTED for emergency lighting applications

taf g




ETC®

Response 0-10V Gateway

Response Series

SPECIFICATIONS

FUNCTIONAL
¢ Supparts sSACN contfol input (ANSEEE.31)
* Supports USITT DMXS12-A rontrol input {ANSI EL.11)
* Supports 010V sink control {ECE0929 Annex €} and 0-10V
souree control (ANSI E1,3)
* Supports peraddrass- or per-universe-devel priority
*+ Conflgurable dimming curve per channe!
- Linear
- Mod-Square
~ Qustarn fFuture)
MECHANICAL
* intuitive fourbutton interface
* Qaboard display for identification, status and configuzstion
* Extruded aluminjum endosure '
* Network and power atfivity indlcators
- Blue power indicator
~ Gresn and orange network ackivity indicetor
* Female RI45 for conmedtion o lighting network
* Pluggabile termins!s provided for all wiing connactions
» Selection switch for emergency Input configuration
« Narmally Open, Normally Closed or Off
*+ Tim pot for configuration of 0-10V mandmun: voltage, +- 1V
* 10 unit DIN enclosure
* hounting compiies with DINA3880 (35/7.5 raill
ENVIRONMENTAL
* Ambiant pperatifig température: 0° to 40°C (377 fo 104°F)
+ Operating humidity: 5% - 95% non-condensing
* Storage tempersture: -40° to 70°C £40° 1o 158°F
ELECTIRICAL
» Compliant with EEE 802,31 for 10BASE-T. B02.3u for
100BASE-TX
+ 18-24vDC power input using two-pin pluggable conniection
* hiaximum 18W curvent draw at 18-24V
* 24 010V oulputs, each supporting veltage source of sink
connections, 50mA maximun curent per putput
» RoHS comphiant {lead-freg)
+ CE compliant and ETL LISTED
* UL 924 LISTED
LN INPUT PORT
+ Optically-isolated input from the Gateway dectronics
* ‘Withstands fault voliages of yp to 250VAC
+ Integrated DMX/ROM termination
CONFIGURATION
# Onhozrd configuration using imultive four-button interface
+ Configueation provided using Net3 Concert software (Future)
¢ Conifgurable starting address .
* Up o four sourcss may be combined to the netwaork with
each source of address aliowed an lndepsndent priorty

.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

PMX512

Often shortened 1o DMX {Digital Mulliplex), this communication
protocol is used mainly to contrel dimmevs and multi-parameter
fixtures. A'universe of DMX is defined 25 512 channels, DMX sends
8 neatly continuous streem of teval information for each control
channet. It is a form of RS-485 dighal sersl communication.

sACN

Streaming ACN {(ANSI E1.31), sends DMX-style tondrol over TCF/

I networks, It provides a tast and efficent mechanism to tansport
the well-uridersiood DX protocol over Etharnet using an industry-
standard protocol,

ACN

Architecture for Contro! Netwarks [ANSI E1.17} is a stendard for
high-speed bidirectional comimunication ovar TCPAP on Ethernet
nebwork infrastructure. ACN s an opan suite of protocols used

- between network devices for the pumoses of greater and more

adaptive contzol,

NET3

ETCS enhanced implementation of the standard ACN Protocol Sufte
{ANSI E1.17 and E1.31) Including additional communication protocols
far spedalized applications and support of legacy systams.

2of4




ETC® | Response 0-10V Gateway

Response Series

RISER DIAGRAM

- &

B Eroiad Fecas o Sl

8 H2rocperiect Pt ra g i
Shamet
et
Har
a
i
z % VL
Pl Taachwersisy
T
PRyt ERE
4

Ko™ Powr Conira Rk

Jol4




Response 0-10V Gateway

Response Series

PHYSICAL

010V Gateway Dimensions

MDPEL HEIGHY WIDTH BEPTH
inches | mm finches] mm jinches] mm
RSN-LY T22 4 31 ] 6651 189 | A13 | f05
010V Gateway Welghts
MODEL WEIGHT SHIPPING WEIGHY
ths kgs | s | ke
RSNV 10 A5 1.5 68

B Loy __—
e R B R HH ]

Corporate teadquaners « 3031 Peasand View R, PO Bk 620975, Middieton WIS3562 D872 USA » ol +| 508.831 16 » Fan+1 GEB B35 1736

Lotdin, UK » Unit 2628, Victori Jndusbiel Kstate, Vidoria Rond, London W3 8UU, UK = T +44 {0)20 8855 $000 » Fax +44 (9120 RE9G 7060

Roroe, IT + Vi Pleve Torina, 48, DDISE Rame, [taly + Tet+39 (06) 32 111 S8 « R 342 (020 3762 3485

WHakekirchn, DF « Orstraxse 3, BIBO7 Hoklichen, Grimany » Tol 443 (80.24) 470008 Fan 8% {BD 24 47 02 0D

Hung Kong v Room 1801, I8, Tower 1 Fhase 1, Enteniice Sqisate, 3 Shatng Yuet fosd, Kowdoon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Keng » T +35E 2755 1370 » Ery +852 2799 8925
o Wb ¢ varuatcinnec oom = ConyghiOa616 E7C. Al Righis Reserved, All produst Information and spectlisations subjec 56 thangz. 426714100 Rew. § USA 0326H5
4ot ¥




Mike Glander

T - RES I
Frony; Relph Nashed <Ralph_Nashed@elassaciates.com>
Sent: Monday, November 06, 2017 10:08 AM
To: Mike Giander
Ce: Loessel, Barry; Ken Smith Jr
Subject: Re: Union HS Auditorium low voltage dimming

Mike

Per our telephone conversation this morning please be advised that the engineering of the dimming system at
Union High School was not on EIA Scope of design.

The school drama teacher requested to upgrade the existing system to work with the new LED light fixture at
the auditorium, therefore the new dimming system must be reviewed and approved by school staff before the
installation of the new system

Thanks

Ralph Nashed

Sent from my iPhone
On Nov 6, 2017, at 9:28 AM, Mike Glander <mike@grafas.net> wrote:

Ralph .

PJ Smith will be putting together a proposal to include the wiring and
coordination of the low voltage dimming system based on the proposal ag
submitted by PRG Group attached.

Please have your engineer start reviewing the proposal & equipment as our
proposal will be based upon exactly what is deseribed by PRG. All final
“engineering" responsibilities will remain with EI Assoc. as GPC is not
licensed nor pretend to assume any "engineering”.

Thanks

Mike Glander

GPC, Inc.

20 East Willow Street
Millburn, New Jersey 07041
Phone-(973) 376-6116
Fax-(973) 376-0599
Cell-(973) 270-7252

---«-Original Message----

From: Jim Holladay [mailto:JHolladay@pre.com]
Sent: Friday, November 03, 2017 8:00 PM

To: Mike Glander

Ce: ‘Ralph Nashed'; Loessel, Barry

Subject: RE:

Mike,




A

Please find our quote for adding the low voltage control system to ETC
dimming and control system at Union HS. This will require the installation
of a ETC Response device that will need a 120VAC circuit for power and an
Ethemet connection to the existing control rack, All the 0-10VDC control
wiring will terminate inside this box. The Response unit provides for a
maximum of 24 control circuits FS0mA per circuit. We are also including
teplacement of the dimmer modules with relay modules for powering the new
fixtures. Based on the house circuit list below, two of the house circuits

may need to swap so that all LED fixtures are on relays,

The quote also inchudes (1) day of on-site service technician for the final
programming and testing of the system.

Please let me know if you have any questions

Jim Holladay
Sr. Project Manager

Production Resource Group, LLC
Phone -+1 (702) 942-4606
Mobile +1 (562)201-1988
Email  jholladay(@prg.com
Web WWW.prg.com

6050 8. Valley View Blvd
Las Vegas, NV 89118

This e-mail may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you
are not the intended recipient (or have received this e-mail by error)
please notify the sender immediately and destroy this e-mail. Any
unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this
e-mail is strictly forbidden.

—~---Original Message-----
From; Mike Glander [mailto:mike@grafas.net]

Sent: Friday, November 03, 2017 10:57 AM
To: Jim Holladay <JHolladay@prg.com>
Ce: 'Ralph Nashed' <Ralph Nashed(@eiaszociates.com™; Loessel, Barry

<bloessel@twpunionschools.org>
Subject: FW:

Jim I received this from the HS.

See below

The wall sconces & the fixtures under the overhang do not apply.
There is a total of 49 fixtures

Mike Glander




e

GPC, Inc.

20 East Willow Street
Millburn, New Jersey 07041
Phone-(973) 376-6116
Fax-(973) 376-0599
Cell-(973) 270-7252

—--QOriginal Message-----

From: Mike Glander [mailto:baldyglander7895@icloud.com]
Sent: Friday, November (3, 2017 12:58 PM

To: Glander Mike

Subject:

Hi Mike! It's Janies from Union HS Theatre. Here is the circuit info. Let me
know if you need anything else:

House Light Circuits

133~ wall sconces LED

137- ceiling house right drop ceiling 3 fixtures

138- ceiling house right over goal white plaster 2 fixtures
139- ceiling house left over goal post 2 fixtures {1 LED)
140- ceiling house left drop ceiling 3 fixtures

141~ ceiling house left 2nd row in 3 fixtures

142- ceiling house right 2nd row in 3 fixtures

143- plaster ceiling center over projector LED

144- plaster ceiling house left 2nd row 2 fixtures 1 LED
145- drop ceiling house left 3rd row 3 fixtures

146- plaster ceiling house right 3nd row 2 fixtures

147- plaster ceiling house left 3rd row 2 fixtures 1 LED
148- drop ceiling house right 3rd row 3 fixtures

149- drop ceiling back house left 3 fixtures

150- drap ceiling back house right 3 fixtures

151- drop ceiling back house center 2 fixtures

152~ drop ceiling house center 3 fixtures

153- plaster ceiling house right 2nd row 2 fixtures

154~ under overhang rear house left

155- under overbang rear house right

156- both alcoves onstage

Mike=

<Union High School 0-10V 2017-1103.pdf>
<426701.1100_Response 0-1 0V _Gateway_Datasheet_revB,pdf>




DLE-84L-30K 7/ 5

URIGN HIGH SCHOOL TOWNGHIF OF uﬂ:on*/{; T

 ECCERTIA [ hy o . 8" ROUND DOWNLIGHT
 ESSENTIA , VOREES  smonmuonms s

“DLET-W-PW-WF

R 7
BUITIAL
DELWERED | DIM A"
4 LUMENS
iau“:n im, B.0° 202}
SO0L. 43, 75 | 104" (263mm)
233y X 8l 114 {283mml

PRGDUCT DESCRIPTION

Tha Essentia® by Cree downlights detiver Besutif FO+CRI light, with efffcacy upta 90 lumens par watt, Avallabla in 2 varisty of lumen
packetes, colbr temparatures and beam angles, each downlight is rated at 56,100 howrs and {taaturas a pramion quallly saif-flenged
rettector finlsh supported by 3 range of color tim options. Essantia® by Cree downlights arg ehiginesrsd to provide sulsiznding value and
parformance, €3 your esseniial, eomprehansive downlight portfalis for new sonsteuction and renevatinn apptications, '
Applications: New constructon and renovaticn apptications with non-fnsulated ceiflngs or whers insulatlon voan be kept 3" [Psmm! from

housing
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
OVERVIEW " . N .
* Inltlst Delivarad Lumonsy 5,610-6.790 lumang » CRi: 90 : ' .
* Input Pawer: 42-84 Wats . z:mmﬁ 0/1-18Y dimming down fn Egand Trinc dimming down by
+ CCT: 2700K, 3000, 3550K, 40001 10% .
£ * Beam Angles; Narrow, Madiurn and Wide + Lireited Warranty® 5 yrars an lumminface
i. ' * Limited Warranty Emwrgancy Back Up (28] Battaty: 1 Your Dattery

* Emerganey Performance: 90 Minutes minlmum Back Up. Test requiary In kecordance with intal codas

* EnergyStar® curtiffed

ORDERING INFORMATION
Fully assambiled luminalrs is composed of twa somponents that must be vedérad separately:
Exampte: Houging: S-DLA-43L-27K + Trims S-DLBT-N-850

AT TR ATRASRIEINE T sl g e L ey s g TSR D L ST T MY L St ey L S e ¢ e SO Nppelnas | e i)
HOUSING [TRIM MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY]
s-nLa
PRODUCT sizg INITIAL RELAVERED LUMENS® | coT VOLTASE CONTROLS GPTIDNS
Sl 8 42 AW 34t0lumens  amd 4 Blank Blank £8
Essentia® by Crea | fo* BOL  4vW. 4,220 lumens 0K 000K Univasal nd Ernemency Backup
Downlight {203mmil| 631  B7W, 5320 lumens g 120-277 Valt ] Triae imming

. UK AD00K
B4l B&W, &.790 lumens )

oA e SRS DL AR TS T e R LN S AT I R e TSI I S en B e s o

TRIM [HOUSING MUST BE ORDERED SEPARAYELY}
S-DLET
PRODUCT | BEAM FiNISH REFLECTOR COLOR . FLANGE COLOR

S-piat , N Nerrow &% Aocnteitae g L Clear HR  Branze Rlark  Mzichthada,
; sl | P Painted [Far White Gelor)l B __ 3 BigEgne Qold T PE  Pewter WF White Flange
W wie - ita] WH Whest

‘«.../ e BipyfUihtin

Wmantyﬁ)r‘lmmhl terma
*inlial twivarnd fumany st 4150R, Actial proaflacticn yairl may vary Dataeats <30 and + 1% of fnltial delivensd tomens

*» Raquiras"F Padtiled Inkeh
*** Bequiredtwhen “W" fiflactor fs ordrced, mxamples S 8T-4-P08 WE avablabls s ol relisctors ' i n e@"‘
Pt Cles VI TZ/R1ARITA ' e

Ugr dahing.cramootn T 3800) 2354600 F 12621 504-5418 Cxtadan: v crms.com/canids ¥ [H00] 4731234 F (0G0 sve. 7507




2

8" ROUND DOWNLIGHT

3,61C-6,790 iNFTIAL DELIVERED LUMENS

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

CONSTRUGTION % MATERIALS

* Semi-specular clear reflectorfflange finish, standard

* Multiple reflectorfilange mlors availabla

* Light engine, aptics ond driver sceessible from hetow ceiling

* Hoavy-gauge farmed steal housing

* Mounting hrackets are adjustable from above o hislaw B celfing
« Ton 1/Z° 13mm] and two 3/6° 11 9mm] knackouty with pry-outs

* Eight lmotkouts with Romex® cable slamp

» Max, Celling Thickmass: 1-2/8" [3Gmrm)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

« Powsr Factor: » 0.9
+ Total Harmonk: Distorflon: « 209% at full load
v Tnput Volbage: 120-277, 50/60Hz

+ (perating Temperaturs Range: 0°C - +35°C 32°F - +95°F);
8°C~30"0 B2°F ~+84"F1 wiED pplion
v 0V Soures Eurpent: 1.U0mA

REGULATORY & VOLUNTARY QUALIFICATIONS

v chiliss Listed

» Buitable for damy locations

= Buftable for thru-wiring S§12A06-90'C

+ Thermally protactad Type NON-IC In sccardance with Arficte 416
of the NEQ and UL 1598 :

* Deslgned for lndooruse

¢ Mests FUU Part 15, Subpert B, Class A standards for esnducted
snd radiated emissions

* HoHS compliant, Consult factary for additionat detalls

» EnrayStar® certifled, Pleass refer lo hettgs: /v, enemystar yoy/
productfinder/product/cartifiad-Ulght-Hxtures/results for most
gurrent information

= UL9Z4 [ER antivn. Maximum mounting helght: 42 - 40.2° f12.2m)
B0 - 31.4' [9.6m); 830 - 34,5 [18.5m); 75L - 92.4’ 19.8m}:
841 - 84.8' H.4m] -

ACCESSORIES L
C-CHANNEYL RANGER BARS T-BAR CLIPS
REHI00 RARCT

» Set af four

s ::lr of 30 [762mmirigld 3/4* x 1/2" [19mm x 13mm) e-channel
: Iy ]

RBH24C-1 .
* Pl of 26" 1610mm) * 1-3/2° (] 272" [Hmm] stasdard
e-channel bars

* Foruss with RBH24C-1 hanger bars

EL ECTRICAL DATAY COT MULTIPLIERS (0 CRY
gorearys et v TEN - T eammmpnT o A e e z’,,:'.'.‘:'i."t‘.'r'-;.s';..".rs:'yz':‘\’.:.'.:.. HE i S S Iy R e S L e v
Indtjal Eystem Yotal Currant {A} oor
povarad Wty 12 |2omv |z |z 2700K 3005k 300K ADOTK
ey 02 63 |02 |eta ot pE i 93 10
soL “ b4 _joa  jom o RECOMMENDED ESSENTIA BY CREE DOWNLIEHT LUMEN
44 57 &8 jom 6.2 0.0 MAINTENANCE FAGTORS {LMF} ,
75"‘ 72 &40 035 a;{} .26 MSRATLET OO s B RO 0T B AT o n
84L 84 ik} 240 D.3s B30 - sl gu(hred: 0K br (P 76K hr . ::g_uxhr -
" iant jack Calctatad? | Saleulats fculnty
¥ fmtitrn:iﬁ'n IP7F) Actust wotage may diftar by +/- T0% when apersbing betusen 7 Lr u.qi' IME Py . o
= 1w | ok LR LE" 2,80
BEAM ANGLES i : mﬂlmén;h le.sii.:r“ﬂ 76 Darn calrulatee por Th-21 bived ¢n LM~ datu s
- - ' ; ®In accorderics wih IESNA TH-2711, Arojected Yalies rapreserd intarpaluied velie bimes
N - L T T T ST st 2 birpa desra e e withi sl Limae (G the LECHA, LIW-B0-DF tufsf ast disrabien fin
‘ Bearn Angle s b oA T OO o LDl tons
Initial Gelivered Lumens N M w wmm(wmswmhmmum m:'unnﬁnhumlhrlhnammw
4 fasting IOUT Le. oy paciagd LED chigh
K20-BAL i i -

U5: Hghtingucne.com T 1080 236-5600 & {242} BI4-5L15

ESSENTIA
by CREE &

Caoasdos worwcranconvemada TI800) 8703034 F 1800} BYGT507




8" ROUND DOWNLIGHT

3,410,750 INITIAL DELIVERED LUMENS

PR PRI S SRR ¢ Lt PR I Ay T R 0 S S e pme L L D e e T LT IPL BYE RO S L S
PHOTOMETRY R

$+DLBs47L-40 + 5-DLET-H-SSC BASED ON CESTL REPORT TEST th PLIBOAA-001
Lerminsire ghatametty hos been contectad I scoordns with TESNA UM-79-08: lEaNA%ﬁmmmmmeMsmmmﬂngmnmmmmm o I00%,

- A SR 1 . e e
| gﬁgm g!r e&gﬁr};aﬂmm . gtgr;gq Le,:gmf;amg Tabte fod/md)
. u Herizonlal Angle
- CT N v e Tw
ik KT N N AL % & {38 ans | aem
254 RCR: G n? 1o , j!‘? Zlee o8 foos ™
1t o L | ﬁ = Ton Ton Tam
) 2 IR % m T pre
1 104 : 9 [w& | P = = po
it 4 LS R L L R v
E vk 87 i | Zonal Lumen Summary
& 2 8 ir In Zohe |lumens | %lemp | Lombwie
? 8| In fe [T NFA 12.6%
ey ene: 4511 8w [m o |a w0 (239 {NMA | sarm
5/M: D5B . ¢ 8 {7 jes &2 060 Jsam jNA %
ieam Angiec 548 1t |m e |& |5 or0 J3s0 LA Too%
Effuctiva Floor Gavity Refisclance; 207% 8- 480 {34 NA 0%
Refarencs hetp i ghtig.creecom/praductafindonrtreck/nmentio-by-crea- threnlight for detaited ':Emﬁgi;: S S
pholumatric datp
-ﬁmg;?"‘ Footeandles | BeXn
& {1.8m] 2y 14 1, bl
B (ami 113 &F {f.4m)
0'aom |12 87 1.9m)
2 Bl L 4,7 (20m}
Wi {3 | 7eiaml
APPLICATION REFERENGE . ) o o L
PERSRRTTNIL PIGING S8 e gt e Sl Lew R e s T T o AP R S SO S )
Open Space et - Corrider e
 Sgaing ) Lumw" Wattege | LPW wiE Spacing fumens | Waitaga Lew ot | werage Fi
4%k 25 |2m & o0 Comler N
sné o 21 107 & ons Centar Lz a2
— a,4ts @ 6 3,410 @ 84
8489 045 |5 o5 Contar nas |
01 1a [ EE 10F e Lanter oy |4
10 Caliing, BU/S/20 fuflkctances, 2.5 Workglena, Cpen Ream, 30 Dalinyg, BO/SO/E Relbeisnces, 25 Workplvis, Cotridor
LEF: 1.0 Enfiial, Open Spece: S x 40° LR 1.0 inkiak Opan Space: &' x 100"
. o .
ottt Unitact Statss Ewipgmmanbal Frotaction Agencs by CREE %

US; Yghtng.cresiom T 1808 2364800 P (262} 504-5415 Tanndi Wwivtom.comyoanads T Bl 41234 F {edoasnsi?




